
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6341
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
UPGRADATION OF JHARPOKHARIA BALESHWAR SECTION OF NH 
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Feasibility and Detailed Project Report (DPR) for upgradation of Jharpokharia-Baleshwar section of National Highway
No. 5 has been undertaken by the Regional Office of National Highways Authority of India in Bhubaneshwar; and 

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for upgradation of Jharpokharia-Baleshwar section of National Highway No. 5 has already
been completed. 
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